PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1400

Page 35, replace lines 21 through 30 with "shall provide to each school district transportation payments in an amount equal to seventy percent of the transportation costs incurred by the district during the preceding school year."

Page 36, remove lines 1 through 3

Page 36, replace "3." with "2."

Page 36, line 6, remove "application of"

Page 36, line 7, replace "formula" with "reimbursement"

Page 36, line 9, replace "formula" with "reimbursement"

Page 36, line 10, replace "4. This section does not authorize the reimbursement of with" "3.

The superintendent of public instruction shall define by rule that which constitutes a cost of transportation but may not reimburse a school district for"

Renumber accordingly